Agilent 83440B/C/D
High-Speed
Lightwave Converters
DC-6/20/32 GHz, 1000 to 1600 nm
Product Overview
Fast optical detector
for characterizing
lightwave signals

• User specified optical connector adapter
• Two dc bias cables
Ordering Information
Agilent 83440B DC-6 GHz Lightwave Converter
Option 050, 50Ω termination for use with SDH/SONET filters
Agilent 83440C DC-20 GHz Lightwave Converter
Agilent 83440D DC-32 GHz Lightwave Converter
Note: All 83440 orders must specify an optical connector option.
Recommended Accessories
Agilent 87421A DC Power Supply (For non 54120 applications)
Agilent 83440-60009 Power supply bias cable for 87421A
Agilent 11612A Bias network (for AC-coupled applications)
Agilent 5952-9654 Fiber Optics Handbook
Agilent 8493C Opt 003, 006 3 and 6 dB fixed attenuators
Agilent 83440-60004 Additional DC bias cable (83440-SMB)
Agilent 83440-60005 Additional DC bias cable (SMB-bare wire)
Agilent 11901D 2.4 mm (f) to 3.5 mm (m) Coax Adapter
Agilent 1250-1391 SMB tee to expand 54120 oscilloscope test set bias output
Agilent 87441A/B/D Fourth-order Bessel-Thomson SDH/SONET filter for
STM-16/OC-48 eye-diagram measurements
Agilent 87490A Mask Measurement Software for the 54120
Optical Connector Adapters
Use to transform the 83440 to the connector of interest for increased measurement
versatility. One supplied with each 83440, depending upon option specified.
Agilent 81000AI HMS-10 connector adapter (same as Opt 011)
Agilent 81000FI FC/PC connector adapter (same as Opt 012)
Agilent 81000GI D4 connector adapter
Agilent 81000JI SMA connector adapter
Agilent 81000UI SC connector adapter
Agilent 81000SI DIN 47256 connector adapter (same as Opt 013)
Agilent 81000VI ST connector adapter (same as Opt 014)
Agilent 81000WI Biconic connector adapter (same as Opt 015)
6
ESD Sensitive Parts9
The 83440 features a captive RF
connector cap to protect the RF